The table below sets out the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of
the Group (including MVT) as at 31 December 2022, as if the Proposed Restructure had occurred,
all intercompany loans in relation to the Notes had been repaid and all assets and liabilities of
MVT had been transferred to SNC as at 31 December 2022. A number of eliminations are made
to ensure no double counting (see below for details).

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative
purposes. It does not take account of transaction costs or events occurring after 31 December
2022.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position does not reflect the actual
position and balances as at the date of this Booklet nor does it represent what the actual balances
will be at the conclusion of the Proposed Restructure.

See “How to read the proforma” (below the table) for details regarding the preparation of the
Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position, including the Notes referenced
in the below table.

Notes

SNC
December

2022
$

MVT
December

2022
$

Reclassifications
& Eliminations

December 2022
$

Pro
Forma

December
2022

$

180,470 4,820,187 - 5,000,657

231,854 39,649 - 271,503

51,039 27,607 - 78,646

3,146,000 - 3,146,000

1 78,016,115 26,289,561 23,483,738 127,789,414

2 58,825,640 - (58,825,640) -

3 - 29,710,325 (29,710,325) -

3,163,870 - - 3,163,870

3 - 1,841,908 (1,841,908) -

140,468,988 65,875,237 (66,894,135) 139,450,090

1
- 23,483,738 (23,483,738) -

- 167,017 - 167,017

- 28,860 - 28,860

- 23,679,615 (23,483,738) 195,877

140,468,988 89,554,852 (90,377,873) 139,645,967

331,862 866,484 - 1,198,346

3 1,841,908 - (1,841,908) -

1,201,733 - - 1,201,733

3 29,710,325 - (29,710,325) -

1,330,849 - - 1,330,849

- 133,442 - 133,442

14,479 - - 14,479

- 68,061 - 68,061

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Prepayments and other current assets

Net loans and advances
Financial assets at fair value through
profit/loss
Financial assets at fair value through
profit/loss (investment in MVT)
Loan to parent entity
Deferred tax assets
Intercompany tax receivable from
parent
Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income
Other non-current assets

Deferred tax assets

Total Non-Current Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables

Intercompany tax payable to MVT

Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities at amortised costs
(loan payable to MVT)
Financial liabilities at amortised costs
(prime broker loan)
Current tax liability

Deferred tax liabilities

Lease liability

Total Current Liabilities

MVT Noteholder Booklet

34,431,156 1,067,987 (31,552,233) 3,946,910

MVT Noteholder Booklet  27

Notes

SNC
December

2022
$

MVT
December

2022
$

Reclassifications
& Eliminations

December 2022
$

Pro
Forma

December
2022

$

Non-Current Liabilities

Unsecured notes (non-current) - 28,658,744 - 28,658,744

Lease liability - 54,171 - 54,171

Deferred tax liabilities - 702,249 - 702,249

Total Non-Current Liabilities - 29,415,164 - 29,415,164

Total Liabilities 34,431,156 30,483,151 (31,552,233) 33,362,074

Net Assets 5 106,037,832 59,071,701 (58,825,640) 106,283,893

Equity

Issued Capital 131,109,266 28,834,628 (28,834,628) 131,109,266

Profits reserve 37,149,574 - - 37,149,574

Reserves - 44,460,765 (44,460,765) -

Accumulated profits/(losses) (62,221,008) (14,453,025) 14,469,753 (62,204,280)

Non-controlling interests 4 - 229,333 - 229,333

Total Equity 5 106,037,832 59,071,701 (58,825,640) 106,283,893
How to read the proforma:

A. The columns headed “SNC December 2022“ and “MVT December 2022“ are based on the audit reviewed
consolidated statements of financial position for the half year ended 31 December 2022 issued by SNC and MVT
respectively.

B. The column headed “Pro forma December 2022” is the consolidated statements of financial position for the half
year ended 31 December 2022 issued by SNC (detailed in “SNC December 2022“) adjusted as if the Proposed
Restructure had been implemented and MVT’s assets and liabilities (as detailed in “MVT December 2022”) had been
transferred to SNC, as at 31 December 2022. See paragraphs C and E below for further details of eliminations and